This is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument may fluctuate because of changes

in market prices that depend on many factors including economic conditions and corporate profitability. London

City seeks to reduce market risk by adhering to the prudent investment guidelines of its Board, including

guidelines in respect of industry status, investee position in industry, performance outlook, management

skills and level of stategic shareholding acquired.  Price and Interest Rate risks are shown below.

(a) (i)  Price Risk

The company is exposed to equities securities price risk. This arises from investments held by the company

and classified on the balance sheet as either Trading or Investment. London City is not directly exposed to

commodity price risk or derivative securities risk.

- 23 -

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

London City Equities Limited
Notes to the financial statements - 30 June 2022

Note 16.  Financial instruments and risk (Cont'd)

Price Risk Sensitivity Analysis:

The table below summarises the pre-tax impact of both a general increase and general fall in stock-market

prices by 10%. The analysis is based on the assumption that the movements are spread equally over all

assets in the Trading and Investment Portfolios.

   ----   2022 -----   ----   2021 -----

10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0%

increase in decrease in increase in decrease in

market prices market prices market prices market prices

$ $ $ $

   Impact on Profit (Pre tax) (18,396)   18,396   (15,423)   15,423

   Impact on Equity (Pre tax) 1,839,699   (1,839,699)   1,542,274   (1,542,274)

(a) (ii)  Interest Rate Risk

This is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes

in market interest rates. At balance date London City had a proportion of its assets held in interest-bearing

bank accounts and short term equivalents. As such, the company's revenues and assets are subject to interest

rate risk to the extent that the cash rate falls over any given period. Given that London City does not have any

interest bearing liabilities at balance date, the Board and management do not consider it necessary

to hedge the group's exposure to interest rate risk.